Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: August 5, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Docket Memo #:220678

CONTRACTOR: Black & Veatch Address: 8400 Ward Parkway

Kansas City, MO 64114

Contract # 1575 / 81000916 – Green Infrastructure Project

2-1 – 63rd & Daniel Morgan Boone Park

Contract Amount: \$3,150,000.00

MBE Goal 20% WBE Goal: 20% Total MBE Achieved: 18% Total WBE Achieved: 22%

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.

Address: 1020 E. 8th St.

Kansas City, MO 64106

Scope of Work: Surveying / Engineering Support Services

Dollar Amount: \$264,756

Ownership: Andebrhan, Hagos

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: SE3, LLC

Address: 8401 E. M-350 Highway, Suite 213

Kansas City, MO 64133

Scope of Work: Field Investigation / Design Services

Dollar Amount: \$197,000 Ownership: Stewart, Vernal

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

Page 2- 1575 / 81000916 – Green Infrastructure Project 2-1 – 63rd & Daniel Morgan Boone Park

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Parson & Associates, LLC

Address: 1518 E. 18th St.

Kansas City, MO 64108

Scope of Work: Public Involvement / Public Relations

Dollar Amount: \$103,000

Ownership: Parson, R. Jason

Structure: African-American Male Code 15

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: TREKK Design Group, LLC

Address: 1411 E. 104th St.

Kansas City, MO 64131

Scope of Work: Design Services / Utility Coordination / Field

Services & Testing

Dollar Amount: \$313,000

Ownership: Robinett, Kimberly

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Patti Banks Associates, LLC dba Vireo

Address: 929 Walnut St., Suite 700

Kansas City, MO 64106

Scope of Work: Landscape Architecture / Envision /

Environmental Analysis

Dollar Amount: \$120,000 Ownership: deFlon, Linda

Structure: Caucasian Female Code 27

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name: Tech Services to Go, Inc. dba TSi Geotechnical

Address: 8248 NE 101st Terrace, #5

Kansas City, MO 64153

Scope of Work: Geotechnical Services

Dollar Amount: \$263,000 Ownership: Hervey, Denise

Structure: African-American Female Code 23

Comments:



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

October 28, 2021 Date

Andrea Dorch, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department To:

Priya Iyengar, Water Services Department From:

Project Number		Project Name		
81000916		Green Infrastructure Project 2-1: 63rd and Daniel		Morgan Boone Park
Contract ID Number		Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached)		Solicitation Date:
1575		\$10.6 Million		11/16/2021
Estimated Project	ct Duration: 4 years (Design)			
Note: Click the box to select				
→FI	CB PREVAILING WAGE	:□ YES ☑ NO		
	Construction		■ Non-Munic	cipal Agency
Contract	Design Professional	Other Goods & Services		прат Адепсу
Category:	Professional Services	☐ Facilities Maintenance/R		RE/M/RE)
Category.	☐ Other (Enter Type):			
Type:		dment No.		·
Funding:	✓ City(MBE/WBE)	☐ Federal (DBE)	☐ State (DBE	=)
i unumg.	Other:	Grant#		-7
Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and				
the estimated cost greater than \$300,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and				
include total number of hours in Description of Work.				
☑ Estimated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2 ☐ List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3				
Description of work:				
Design services to provide for strategic stormwater collection and integration of green infrastructure into Daniel Morgan Boone Park				
with the goal of maximizing combined sewer overflow reduction in the Town Fork Creek Basin. The project area is approximately 858				
acres of total tributary drainage area. Design services to provide for evaluation of concept design feasibility by utilizing computer				
models, provide for phased implementation plan, develop design bid packages, and facilitate bidding servcies.				
cc:				
cc.				
	FOR CHAIL PLOTIES 0	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DE	DADENENE LICE ONLY	
FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY: No Goals are set for this Project; OR				
	oals are approved for this Project	20 % MBE 20	% WBE OR	% DBE
	oals are approved for this Project			- 70 DBE
Civil Rights & Fa	ual Opportunity Department	DocuSigned by:	Date: 11	L/10/2021
Civii Rights & Eq	dai Opportunity Department		Date.	-,,
FOD FAIDNESS IN	CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE O	— 33C4DAA9120C4F0		
FOR FAIRNESS IN	CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE O	Approved	Disappoved	□ N/A
			Data	
			Date	
FOR GRANT AGEN	ICY USE ONLY ³	☐ Approved	Disappoved	□ N/A
			• • • •	*
_			Date	
1 DDE D	1	<u> </u>		
DBE Programs app	ply to specific federal or state gran	u requirements.	Goals are has	ad on availahility

analysis and historical data.

Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals Nothing in this approval should limit the ability of MBE and WBE firms to compete for Prime or limit to any particular segmented scope.

² For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.